# CH \$190.00 267233

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dydacomp Development Corp.		03/03/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freestyle Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	9 Campus Drive	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2672330	MOM
Registration Number:	3351702	DYDACOMP
Registration Number:	3514755	MAILORDER MANAGER
Registration Number:	4232466	SITELINK
Registration Number:	4511707	FREESTYLE COMMERCE
Registration Number:	4408785	MULTICHANNEL ORDER MANAGER
Registration Number:	3533003	M.O.M.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-395-7019

Email: alhtrademarks@lalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ann Lamport Hammitte
Address Line 1: One Main Street, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D2062-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Lamport Hammitte
SIGNATURE:	//alh//

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0827 DATE SIGNED: 04/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=Freestyle Solutions Inc. - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif
source=Freestyle Solutions Inc. - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0828 Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DYDACOMP DEVELOPMENT
CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DYDACOMP DEVELOPMENT CORP." TO
"FREESTYLE SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015.

4458470 8100

150125027

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2086514

DATE: 02-02-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0829

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:30 PM 01/30/2015 FILED 04:10 PM 01/30/2015 SRV 150125027 - 4458470 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DYDACOMP DEVELOPMENT CORP.

Dydacomp Development Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Dydacomp Development Corp.

**SECOND:** Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the Corporation is Freestyle Solutions Inc."

**THIRD:** This amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted by written resolution and been given in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed on this <u>29th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2015.

DYDACOMP DEVELOPMENT CORP.

Name: Fred Lizza
Title: CFO

TITIE: CEC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 04/13/2015